March 31, 2004, included in the Company�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q, the financial statements of the Company
for the year ended December 31, 2003, included in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K, and the financial
statements included in Item 7(a) of this Form 8-K. These unaudited pro forma financial statements include
management�s estimates and assumptions of, including among other items, future revenues and expenses and purchase
price allocations of the disclosed properties, interest rates, capital financing requirements, and are not necessarily
indicative of the expected results of operations of the Company for any future period. These pro forma financial
statements include assumptions related only to transactions described in the Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Statements and do not attempt to forecast actual expected results of operations of the Company for any
future period.

12

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

Healthcare Realty Trust Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2004
(Dollars in thousands)

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(A)
ASSETS
Real estate properties:
Land $ 140,387 $ 5,013 $ 145,400
Buildings, improvements and lease
intangibles 1,460,458 235,210 1,695,668
Personal property 14,268 54 14,322
Construction in progress 15,220 0 15,220

1,630,333 240,277 1,870,610
Less accumulated depreciation (243,178) 0 (243,178)

Total real estate properties, net 1,387,155 240,277 1,627,432
Cash and cash equivalents 59,125 (59,125) 0
Mortgage notes receivable 93,057 0 93,057
Other assets, net 108,476 10,914 119,390

Total assets $1,647,813 $192,066 $1,839,879

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Liabilities:
Notes and bonds payable $ 716,872 $ 63,884 $ 780,756
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 20,342 0 20,342
Other liabilities 15,784 (33) 15,751

Total liabilities 752,998 63,851 816,849

Commitments 0 0 0
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock 0 0 0
Common stock 430 35 465
Additional paid-in capital 1,062,864 128,180 1,191,044

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 18

Deferred compensation (24,976) 0 (24,976)
Cumulative net income 533,471 0 533,471
Cumulative dividends (676,974) 0 (676,974)

Total stockholders� equity 894,815 128,215 1,023,030

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $1,647,813 $192,066 $1,839,879

13

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

Healthcare Realty Trust Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For The Three Months Ended March 31, 2004
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Historical Acquisitions Financing Pro Forma

(B) (E) (D)
REVENUES:
Master lease rental income $ 23,010 $ 112 $ 0 $ 23,122
Property operating income 24,764 8,777 0 33,541
Straight line rent 182 0 0 182
Mortgage interest income 2,814 0 0 2,814
Interest and other income 894 0 0 894

51,664 8,889 0 60,553
EXPENSES:
General and administrative 3,417 0 0 3,417
Property operating expenses 10,362 4,735 0 15,097
Interest 8,973 0 2,683 11,656
Depreciation 11,087 1,964 0 13,051
Amortization 13 50 0 63

33,852 6,749 2,683 43,284

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 17,812 $2,140 $ (2,683) $ 17,269

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
PER COMMON SHARE �
BASIC $ 0.43 $ 0.38

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
PER COMMON SHARE �
DILUTED $ 0.42 $ 0.38

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 20

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING � BASIC 41,668,173 3,500,000 45,168,173

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING �
DILUTED 42,379,283 3,500,000 45,879,283

14

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

Healthcare Realty Trust Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2003
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Historical Acquisitions Financing Pro Forma

(C) (E) (D)
REVENUES:
Master lease rental income $ 88,963 $ 449 $ 0 $ 89,412
Property operating income 85,954 41,514 0 127,468
Straight line rent 2,553 0 0 2,553
Mortgage interest income 10,441 0 0 10,441
Interest and other income 4,086 0 0 4,086

191,997 41,963 0 233,960
EXPENSES:
General and administrative 11,122 0 0 11,122
Property operating expenses 34,876 23,228 0 58,104
Interest 34,601 0 12,761 47,362
Depreciation 42,142 9,373 0 51,515
Amortization 53 198 0 251

122,794 32,799 12,761 168,354

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 69,203 $ 9,164 $ (12,761) $ 65,606

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
PER COMMON SHARE �
BASIC $ 1.71 $ 1.47

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
PER COMMON SHARE �
DILUTED $ 1.69 $ 1.45

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 22

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING � BASIC 41,129,282 3,500,000 44,629,282

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING �
DILUTED 41,780,088 3,500,000 45,280,088

15

Edgar Filing: HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Dollars in thousands)

(A) Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Adjustments

Represents the impact of the Company�s consummated acquisitions, those pending acquisitions whose consummation
is considered by management to be probable, and capital financings related to those acquisitions subsequent to
March 31, 2004, and assumes those acquisitions and capital financings were closed on March 31, 2004. These
transactions were funded or are expected to be funded with cash on hand, borrowings on the Company�s Unsecured